05/11/2018 14:05	9046341690	AKERMAN		P	AGE 01/04
Division of Corpora	tions			Page 1	of l
PISC Note: P	Florence print this page	and use it as a cover share top and bottom of all parts (((H18000147935 3))	eet. Type the fax as ages of the docume	B udit number	51
	Doing so 	H180001479353ABC5 RESH/RELOAD button of o will generate another co of Corporations er : (850)617-638	over sheet.	n this page.	
Enter t annu	Phone Fax Numbe he email address al report mailing	umber : 105543000740 : (904)798-370	90 30 tity to be used mail address ple	ase.	PI 2011 HAY J
RECEIVED 2018 HAY LI PH 3: 18 2018 HAY LI PH 3: 18 2018 HAY LI PH 3: 18		py		N	FILED AY II PH 2: 54 ASSECTED AS
	-	Corporate Filing Ment	ı He	sıb	K. PAGE NAY 14 2018

https://cfile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

(((H18000147935 3)))

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ROSENBLAD REAL ESTATE, INC.

In compliance with the requirements of the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "Corporations Act"), the undersigned hereby acts as an incorporator in adopting and filing these Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation shall be ROSENBLAD REAL ESTATE, INC. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II: INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The street and mailing address of the initial principal office of the Corporation is 86395 Gene Lassere Boulevard, Yulee, Florida 32097.

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

The Corporation is organized to transact any or all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV: SHARES

The total number of shares that the Corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any time is one thousand (1,000), all of which shall be common stock with a par value of \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE V: INITIAL DIRECTORS

The initial board of directors of the Corporation shall consist of two (2) members. This number may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Corporation's bylaws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the individuals who will serve on the initial board of directors are:

Jan Fredrik Thelander

477 Starboard Landing Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034

Robert R. Motter

2901 Sloane Circle York, Pennsylvania 17404

ARTICLE VI: INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is 1200 South Pine Island Road, Plantation, Florida, 33324. The name of the initial registered agent of the Corporation at that office is CT Corporation System.

ARTICLE VII: INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the Corporation's incorporator is:

Jan Fredrik Thelander

477 Starboard Landing Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034

(Signature pages follow)

45138004;3

(((H18000147935 3)))

05/11/2018	14:05	90463
	1.100	

46341690

AKERMAN LLP

PAGE 03/04

(((H18000147935 3)))

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THESE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY.

REGISTERED AGENT:

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

By:_ Name: Judith Argao Title: ____ Vice President and Assistant Secretary

Dated: May <u>/0</u>, 2018

Registered Agent's Signature Page to Articles of Incorporation of ROSENBLAD REAL ESTATE, INC.

45138004;3

(((H18000147935 3)))

05/11/2018	14:05	9
------------	-------	---

· •

.

9846341690

AKERMAN LLP

PAGE 04/04

(((H18000147935 3)))

J SUBMIT THESE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION AND AFFIRM THAT THE FACTS STATED HEREIN ARE TRUE. I AM AWARE THAT THE FALSE INFORMATION SUBMITTED IN A DOCUMENT TO THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CONSTITUTES A THIRD DEGREE FELONY AS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 817.155 OF THE FLORIDA STATUTES.

INCORPORATOR:

By:

Name: Jan Fredrik Thelander Its: Incorporator

Dated: May 10, 2018

Incorporator's Signature Page to Articles of Incorporation of ROSENBLAD REAL ESTATE, INC.

(((H18000147935 3)))

45138004;3